programs w.e.f. Winter Semester, 2018-19 in the discipline mentioned against each.
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Director’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE,FAISALABAD

DIRECTORATE OF GRADUATE STUDIES

NO. +92 041 9200189 FAX: +92 041 9201081 PHONE: +92 041-9200161-70 / 3700/3701
E-mail: dgs@uaf.edu.pk

NOTIFICATION

N0.17895-905 /DGS

Dated: 18.10.2018

The following Afghan Refugee candidates have been granted provisional admission to various degree

Sr.# | App. CNIC Name of Regd. No. Admission | Entry | Nationality | CGPA
No. Candidate test
marks
1. 22484 | 1084018508100 | Inam Ullah | 2013-ag-3220 | MSc. (Hons) 50 Afghan 2.67
S/o Hayat Agri. Refugee
Ullah Extension
2. 22488 | 114404092100 | Rizwanullah, | 2014-ag-5301 | M.Sc. (Hons) 62 -do- 2.74
Eniv.
Sciences
3. 22486 | 8197110000000 | Shakirullah | 2014-ag-5371 | MSc (Hons) 58 -do- 2.61
Plant Path

The admission of the candidate is subject to clearance from the Director Students Affairs and verification of

original documents and eligibility criteria etc. In case of any discrepancy found at any time due to misreporting by

the applicants, the admission shall stand cancelled. The selected candidates are directed to deposit University dues

/ complete enrolment formalities upto 22 /10/ 2018 failing which their admission shall stand cancelled.

CC:

1.
2.

3.

4
5
6.
7.
8
9
1

Deans / Directors / Chairmen concerned
Director Students Affairs / Convener Admission Committee with the request to identify the punished

students and be dropped from merit lists in the database

Director Graduate Studies

-Signed-
(Prof. Dr. Abdul Khaliq)

Director, information Technology Resource Centre and Data Bank (ITRCDB) with the request to

upload the same on the University website and to issue fee voucher (Top priority / urgent)

Advisor (HRD), HEC, H-9, Islamabad
Foreign Students Advisor
Chief Hall Warden
Registrar, UAF

Treasurer, UAF

. Secretary to Vice Chancellor
0. Assistant Registrar (DGS)




